Feis Naomh iosaif

G RIRIRIRNI

(Bun Grad, Tus Grad & Mean Grad)

Sunday 5th October, 2014
in
St. Joseph's GFC,

Dromiskin,
County Louth

Adjudicators:

Gerard McQuaid A.D.C.R.G. (County Monaghan)
Tracey Taaffe-Metcalfe A.D.C.R.G. (County Cavan)

Musician:

Kevin Joyce

ENTRIES FOR BUN GRAD, TUS GRAD & MEAN GRAD
WILL BE TAKEN ON DAY OF FEIS

Trophies will be awarded to the top five prizewinners in all Trophy Competitions.

In 2013, €1500 was donated to St. Vincent de Paul, Dundalk branch from feis proceeds.
This year, proceeds will again go to the same charity. Thank you for your support.

idanceirish vendors will be in attendance

iNarceirish

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh CQ’(;\ @a/
ey



9.00 am

RESULTS/TORTHAI

11.00 am

RESULTS/TORTHAI

1:00pm

RESULTS/TORTHAI
LUNCH/LON
2.30pm

RESULTS/TORTHAI

RESULTS/TORTHAI
4.30pm

RESULTS/TORTHAI

00 N O Ol A W N B

13
14
15
16

21
22
23
24

29
30
31
32

37
38
39
40

45
46
47
48
49

STAGE 1

Cor (Reel)

Cor (Reel)

Port Eadrom (Light Jig)

Port Eadrom (Light Jig)

Port Singil (Single Jig)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Eadrom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Eadrom (Light Jig)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Port Trom (Heavy Jig)
Cornphiopa (Hornpipe)

Rince Leathleach Tradisitnta (Trad. Set)

RINCI FOIRNE
Cor Ceathrar / Four Hand Reel

Cor na Siog / 6 hand Fairy Reel

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

Faoi 6
6-7
Faoi 6
6-7
Faoi 6
6-7
Faoi 6
6-7

Faoi 7
Faoi 7
Faoi 7
Faoi 7

Os Cionn 10
Os Cionn 10

a1

Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun

Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus

Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean

Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun

Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus

Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)



6.00pm 55
56
57
58

RESULTS/TORTHAI
63
64
65
66

RESULTS/TORTHAI
71
72
73
74
75
RESULTS/TORTHAI

STAGE 1

Cor (Reel)

Port Eadrom (Light Jig)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Port Trom (Heavy Jig)
Cornphiopa (Hornpipe)

Rince Leathleach Tradisitnta (Trad. Set)

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12

10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12

13-15
13-15
13-15
13-15
13-15

Bun
Bun
Bun
Bun

Tus
Tus
Tus
Tus

Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean
Mean

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)



9.00 am

RESULTS/TORTHAI

11.00 am

RESULTS/TORTHAI

1:00pm

RESULTS/TORTHAI
LUNCH
2.30pm

RESULTS/TORTHAI
4.30pm

RESULTS/TORTHAI

10
11
12

17
18
19
20

25
26
27
28

33
34
35
36

4
42
43
44

50
51
52
53
54

STAGE 2

Cor (Reel)

Port Eadrom (Light Jig)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Eadrom (Light Jig)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)

Port Trom (Heavy Jig)

Cornphiopa (Hornpipe)

Rince Leathleach Tradisitnta (Trad. Set)
RINCI FOIRNE

Cor Ceathrar / Four Hand Reel

Cor na Siog / 6 hand Fairy Reel

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

7-8 Bun
7-8 Bun
7-8 Bun
7-8 Bun
7-8 Tus
7-8 Tus
7-8 Tus
Faoi 8 Tus
7-9 Mean
7-9 Mean
7-9 Mean
7-9 Mean
9-10 Bun
9-10 Bun
9-10 Bun
9-10 Bun
9-10 Tus
9-10 Tus
9-10 Tus
9-10 Tus
11-13 Mean
11-13 Mean
11-13 Mean
11-13 Mean
11-13 Mean
Faoi 10
Faoi 10

Cgﬁ@?ff\,

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)



6.00pm 59
60
61
62

RESULTS/TORTHAI
67
68
69
70

RESULTS/TORTHAI
76
77
78
79
80
RESULTS/TORTHAI

STAGE 2

Cor (Reel)

Port Eadrom (Light Jig)

Port Singil (Single Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Rince Eadrom (Light Dance)
Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)

Cor (Reel)

Port Luascach (Slip Jig)
Port Trom (Heavy Jig)
Cornphiopa (Hornpipe)

Rince Leathleach Tradisitnta (Trad. Set)

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

Os Cionn 12 Bun
Os Cionn 12 Bun
Os Cionn 12 Bun
Os Cionn 12 Bun

Os Cionn 12 Tus
Os Cionn 12 Tus
Os Cionn 12 Tus
Os Cionn 12 Tus

Os Cionn 15 Mean
Os Cionn 15 Mean
Os Cionn 15 Mean
Os Cionn 15 Mean
Os Cionn 15 Mean

(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)
(T x5)

(T x5)

(T x5)



RIALACHA /RULES

Adjudicators decision is final

Age as at 1st January 2014

Bun Grad & Tus Grad competitions are open to dancers from any region.

Hlw|IN|E-

In Bun Grad & Tus Grad, make-up will not be permitted in competitions up to and including the

Under 12 age group. Dancers in all ages must wear either class costumes or 'day clothes'.

5|Bun Grad confined to dancers who have never won 1st prize for that particular dance in any age

or grade or who have been upgraded. Basic Steps only are permitted.

6| Tus Grad confined to dancers who have never one 1st prize for that particular dance in any age in

Tus Grad, Mean Grad or Ard Grad.

7|Dancers may only perform a dance in Mean Grad, if they have never won 1st prize

for that dance in Mean or Ard Grad in that age or a higher age.

8|Dances permitted in Rince Eadrom are : Reel, Light Jig, Single Jig or Slip Jig.

9|Dances permitted in Rince Trom are : Heavy Jig or Hornpipe only.

10[Dancers must perform to the following metronomic speeds:

Bun Grad: Reel 128-130, Light Jig 116, Single Jig 124, Slip Jig 124, Heavy Jig 96, Hornpipe 144.

Tus Grad: Reel 116-118, Light Jig 116, Single Jig 124, Slip Jig 120, Heavy Jig 82, Hornpipe 130.

Mean/Ard Grad : Reel 113, Light Jig 116, Single Jig 124, Slip Jig 113, Heavy Jig 73, Hornpipe 113.

Traditional Set Dances: Blackbird 144, St. Patrick's Day 94, Job of Journeywork 138,

Garden of Daisies 138, King of the Fairies 130, Three Sea Captains 96, Jockey to the Fair 90.

11|All competitors will be required to dance a MINIMUM number of 40 bars, except in Slip Jigs,

Hornpipes & Bun Grad Reels where a MINIMUM number of 32 bars will be required.

12[No block, en pointe work, stationery or moving is allowed to be performed for ages up to and including U12

13|The feis committee reserves the right to (a) transfer competitions/ results to a different hall and

(b) alternate competitions, if it becomes necessary, in order to help the feis run more smoothly

14|Any form of unauthorised photography which has the capability to capture a dancer's

image whilst in motion, using electronic or manual means e.g. mobile phone, standard camera,

video camcorder, cine recorder, commercial film, with or without flash enhancement, is expressly

forbidden in competition.

15|Re-grading of dancers in Bun Grad:

Less than 30 dancers in competition — 1 dancer moves up to next grade

31- 50 dancers in competition — 2 dancers move up to next grade

Over 50 dancers in competition — 3 dancers move up to next grade

16|Make-up (including false eyelashes and tanner on the face) is not permitted for dancers, in either solo or

team competitions, up to and including the Under 10 age group.

TAILLI/PRICES

Bun, Tus & Mean Grad Solos €3.50
Trophy Competitions €5.00
Teams €2.00 per competitor

ENTRIES FOR ALL COMPETIONS WILL BE TAKEN ON DAY OF FEIS

For any additional information contact:

Colin Ryan: Phone: +353 863970198 email: deloryan@eircom.net

Joanne Ryan: Phone: +353 868491391 email: jjrewing@eircom.net

Sarah Doherty Ryan: Phone: +353 863743615 email: sarahdoherty2001@yahoo.co.uk

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh Cot- @
N




Directions & Information
Our venue for the feis is St. Joseph’s GFC club, in Dromiskin, Co. Louth.

http://www.thejoesgfc.com/contacts.php

Dromiskin village is located 10 km south of Dundalk, in County Louth. The village is
within easy access of the M1 Dublin-Belfast corridor.
Cuillienstown il

Milltown St. Joseph’s GFC

Grange

Culllienstown Mooretown

& B
Mifltown AL
< b 3 eav
(€ .«A)penny . Mooretown
\ v
e

-

Darver

ﬁl‘ Darver Milltown Old  Rathbane
Commeons (Ed
I+ Whiterath Bromiskin)

Whiterath &
stnanstoj’n Newtowndarver ‘

=3

4 Stokes Hill

Whitehouse
Cross

vn Newrath Wagery Bogtown
Babeswood {
Newrath 2 Bogtown
Waodtown # Bushfield
; Dromena
Drummeenagh
wn
\ . sfieldstown
{
™ Woodiown Wottonstown Dfumleck
[R188] : !
Mansfieldstown Exit 15
Loughanmore Station Rd ‘ :
Statlon Ry

2

Castlebellingham % 8

| 1 km |
2000 ft Mansfieldstown

From Belfast:

Leave the M1 at junction 15, then turn left onto the R166 (signposted Castlebellingham).
Turn left after 1km. Continue forward onto Mullagh Road entering Dromiskin village.
Continue forward onto Saint Ronan’s Villas. Continue forward onto Commons Road.

From Dublin:

Leave the M1 at junction 15, then turn right onto the R166 (signposted
Castlebellingham). Turn left after 1km. Continue forward onto Mullagh Road entering
Dromiskin village. Continue forward onto Saint Ronan’s Villas. Continue forward onto
Commons Road.

If you do require accommodation, the Crowne Plaza hotel, Dundalk is the nearest hotel.

http://www.cpireland.crowneplaza.com/Crowne-Plaza-Dundalk.html

Phone: 00353 42 93 94 900 - Crowne Plaza Dundalk
To Free Phone from within the Republic of Ireland call: 1800 848 270


http://www.thejoesgfc.com/contacts.php
http://www.cpireland.crowneplaza.com/Crowne-Plaza-Dundalk.html

	Feis Naomh Iosaif 2014.pdf
	Feis Naomh Iosaif.pdf
	Feis Naomh Iosaif 2014.pdf
	Feis Naomh Iosaif 2014.pdf
	Feis Naomh Iosaif 2014.pdf
	Feis_Syllabus2014_cover.pdf
	Directions
	Feis_Syllabus2014_rules
	Feis_Syllabus2014_stage1
	Feis_Syllabus2014_stage2

	rules

	Feis_Syllabus2014_stage1
	Feis_Syllabus2014_stage2

	Feis_Syllabus2014stg1
	Feis_Syllabus2014stg2

	Feis_Syllabus2014stg1
	Feis_Syllabus2014stg2

	stg1
	stg2



