Feis Naomh Íosaif



(Bun Grad, Tus Grad & Mean Grad)

Sunday 5th October, 2014

in

St. Joseph's GFC, Dromiskin, County Louth

Adjudicators:

Gerard McQuaid A.D.C.R.G. (County Monaghan) Tracey Taaffe-Metcalfe A.D.C.R.G. (County Cavan)

Musician:

Kevin Joyce

ENTRIES FOR BUN GRAD, TUS GRAD & MEAN GRAD WILL BE TAKEN ON DAY OF FEIS

Trophies will be awarded to the top five prizewinners in all Trophy Competitions.

In 2013, €1500 was donated to St. Vincent de Paul, Dundalk branch from feis proceeds. This year, proceeds will again go to the same charity. Thank you for your support.



idanceirish vendors will be in attendance

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

Coti Ryan

9.00 am	1	Cor (Pool)	Faoi 6	Dun	(T v 5)
9.00 am	2	Cor (Reel) Cor (Reel)	6 - 7	Bun Bun	(T x 5) $(T x 5)$
	3	Port Éadrom (Light Jig)	Faoi 6	Bun	$(1 \lambda J)$
	4	Port Éadrom (Light Jig)	6 - 7	Bun	
	5	Port Singil (Single Jig)	Faoi 6	Bun	
	6	Port Singil (Single Jig)	6 - 7	Bun	
	7	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	Faoi 6	Bun	(T x 5)
	8	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	6 - 7	Bun	$(T \times 5)$
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ	O	Kinee Ladroin (Light Dance)	0 /	Dun	(1 X 3)
RESCEIS/TORTINI					
11.00 am	13	Cor (Reel)	Faoi 7	Tus	
	14	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	Faoi 7	Tus	
	15	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	Faoi 7	Tus	$(T \times 5)$
	16	Rince Éadrom (Heavy Dance)	Faoi 7	Tus	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
1:00pm					
100 pm	21	Cor (Reel)	Faoi 7	Mean	
	22	Port Singil (Single Jig)	Faoi 7	Mean	
	23	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	Faoi 7	Mean	(T x 5)
	24	Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)	Faoi 7	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ		, ,			,
LUNCH/LÓN					
2.30pm	29	Cor (Reel)	8 - 9	Bun	(T x 5)
-	30	Port Éadrom (Light Jig)	8 - 9	Bun	
	31	Port Singil (Single Jig)	8 - 9	Bun	
	32	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	8 - 9	Bun	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
	37	Cor (Reel)	8 - 9	Tus	
	38	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	8 - 9	Tus	
	39	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	8 - 9	Tus	(T x 5)
	40	Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)	8 - 9	Tus	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
4.30pm	45	Cor (Reel)	9 - 11	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
•	46	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	9 - 11	Mean	
	47	Port Trom (Heavy Jig)	9 - 11	Mean	
	48	Cornphíopa (Hornpipe)	9 - 11	Mean	
	49	Rince Leathleach Tradisiúnta (Trad. Set)	9 - 11	Mean	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
		RINCÍ FOIRNE			
		Cor Ceathrar / Four Hand Reel	Os Cionn 10		
		Cor na Síog / 6 hand Fairy Reel	Os Cionn 10		

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

ColiRyan

6.00pm	55	Cor (Reel)	10 - 12	Bun	$(T \times 5)$
	56	Port Éadrom (Light Jig)	10 - 12	Bun	
	57	Port Singil (Single Jig)	10 - 12	Bun	
	58	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	10 - 12	Bun	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
	63	Cor (Reel)	10 - 12	Tus	
	64	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	10 - 12	Tus	
	65	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	10 - 12	Tus	$(T \times 5)$
	66	Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)	10 - 12	Tus	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
	71	Cor (Reel)	13 - 15	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
	72	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	13 - 15	Mean	
	73	Port Trom (Heavy Jig)	13 - 15	Mean	
	74	Cornphíopa (Hornpipe)	13 - 15	Mean	
	75	Rince Leathleach Tradisiúnta (Trad. Set)	13 - 15	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

ColiPyan

9.00 am	9 10 11 12	Cor (Reel) Port Éadrom (Light Jig) Port Singil (Single Jig) Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	7 - 8 7 - 8 7 - 8 7 - 8	Bun Bun Bun Bun	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
11.00 am RESULTS/TORTHAÍ	17 18 19 20	Cor (Reel) Port Luascach (Slip Jig) Rince Éadrom (Light Dance) Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)	7 - 8 7 - 8 7 - 8 Faoi 8	Tus Tus Tus Tus	(T x 5) (T x 5)
1:00pm					
	25	Cor (Reel)	7 - 9	Mean	
	26	Port Singil (Single Jig)	7 - 9	Mean	
	27	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	7 - 9	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
	28	Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)	7 - 9	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
LUNCH					
2.30pm	33	Cor (Reel)	9 - 10	Bun	$(T \times 5)$
	34	Port Éadrom (Light Jig)	9 - 10	Bun	
	35	Port Singil (Single Jig)	9 - 10	Bun	
	36	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	9 - 10	Bun	(T x 5)
	41	Cor (Reel)	9 - 10	Tus	
	42	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	9 - 10	Tus	
	43	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	9 - 10	Tus	$(T \times 5)$
	44	Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)	9 - 10	Tus	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
4.30pm	50	Cor (Reel)	11 - 13	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
	51	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	11 - 13	Mean	
	52	Port Trom (Heavy Jig)	11 - 13	Mean	
	53	Cornphíopa (Hornpipe)	11 - 13	Mean	
	54	Rince Leathleach Tradisiúnta (Trad. Set)	11 - 13	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ		RINCÍ FOIRNE	T		
		Cor Ceathrar / Four Hand Reel	Faoi 10		
		Cor na Síog / 6 hand Fairy Reel	Faoi 10		

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

Coli Pyan

6.00pm	59	Cor (Reel)	Os Cionn 12	Bun	$(T \times 5)$
	60	Port Éadrom (Light Jig)	Os Cionn 12	Bun	
	61	Port Singil (Single Jig)	Os Cionn 12	Bun	
	62	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	Os Cionn 12	Bun	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
	67	Cor (Reel)	Os Cionn 12	Tus	
	68	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	Os Cionn 12	Tus	
	69	Rince Éadrom (Light Dance)	Os Cionn 12	Tus	$(T \times 5)$
	70	Rince Trom (Heavy Dance)	Os Cionn 12	Tus	(T x 5)
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					
	76	Cor (Reel)	Os Cionn 15	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
	77	Port Luascach (Slip Jig)	Os Cionn 15	Mean	
	78	Port Trom (Heavy Jig)	Os Cionn 15	Mean	
	79	Cornphíopa (Hornpipe)	Os Cionn 15	Mean	
	80	Rince Leathleach Tradisiúnta (Trad. Set)	Os Cionn 15	Mean	$(T \times 5)$
RESULTS/TORTHAÍ					

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh



RIALACHA / RULES

1	Adjudicators decision is final
2	Age as at 1st January 2014
3	Bun Grad & Tus Grad competitions are open to dancers from any region.
4	In Bun Grad & Tus Grad, make-up will not be permitted in competitions up to and including the
	Under 12 age group. Dancers in all ages must wear either class costumes or 'day clothes'.
5	Bun Grad confined to dancers who have never won 1st prize for that particular dance in any age
	or grade or who have been upgraded. Basic Steps only are permitted.
6	Tus Grad confined to dancers who have never one 1st prize for that particular dance in any age in
	Tus Grad, Mean Grad or Ard Grad.
7	Dancers may only perform a dance in Mean Grad, if they have never won 1st prize
	for that dance in Mean or Ard Grad in that age or a higher age.
8	Dances permitted in Rince Éadrom are: Reel, Light Jig, Single Jig or Slip Jig.
9	Dances permitted in Rince Trom are: Heavy Jig or Hornpipe only.
10	Dancers must perform to the following metronomic speeds:
	Bun Grad: Reel 128-130, Light Jig 116, Single Jig 124, Slip Jig 124, Heavy Jig 96, Hornpipe 144.
	Tus Grad: Reel 116-118, Light Jig 116, Single Jig 124, Slip Jig 120, Heavy Jig 82, Hornpipe 130.
	Mean/Ard Grad: Reel 113, Light Jig 116, Single Jig 124, Slip Jig 113, Heavy Jig 73, Hornpipe 113.
	Traditional Set Dances: Blackbird 144, St. Patrick's Day 94, Job of Journeywork 138,
	Garden of Daisies 138, King of the Fairies 130, Three Sea Captains 96, Jockey to the Fair 90.
11	All competitors will be required to dance a MINIMUM number of 40 bars, except in Slip Jigs,
	Hornpipes & Bun Grad Reels where a MINIMUM number of 32 bars will be required.
12	No block, en pointe work, stationery or moving is allowed to be performed for ages up to and including U12
13	The feis committee reserves the right to (a) transfer competitions/ results to a different hall and
	(b) alternate competitions, if it becomes necessary, in order to help the feis run more smoothly
14	Any form of unauthorised photography which has the capability to capture a dancer's
	image whilst in motion, using electronic or manual means e.g. mobile phone, standard camera,
	video camcorder, cine recorder, commercial film, with or without flash enhancement, is expressly
	forbidden in competition.
15	Re-grading of dancers in Bun Grad:
	Less than 30 dancers in competition – 1 dancer moves up to next grade
	31- 50 dancers in competition – 2 dancers move up to next grade
	Over 50 dancers in competition – 3 dancers move up to next grade
16	Make-up (including false eyelashes and tanner on the face) is not permitted for dancers, in either solo or
	team competitions, up to and including the Under 10 age group.

TÁILLÍ/PRICES

Bun, Tus & Mean Grad Solos €3.50
Trophy Competitions €5.00

Teams €2.00 per competitor

ENTRIES FOR ALL COMPETIONS WILL BE TAKEN ON DAY OF FEIS

For any additional information contact:

Colin Ryan: Phone: +353 863970198 email: deloryan@eircom.net

Joanne Ryan: Phone: +353 868491391 email: jjrewing@eircom.net

Sarah Doherty Ryan: Phone: +353 863743615 email: sarahdoherty2001@yahoo.co.uk

Syllabus approved by Feis Registrar, An Comhairle Uladh

Coti Ryan

Directions & Information

Our venue for the feis is St. Joseph's GFC club, in Dromiskin, Co. Louth.

http://www.thejoesgfc.com/contacts.php

Dromiskin village is located 10 km south of Dundalk, in County Louth. The village is within easy access of the M1 Dublin-Belfast corridor.



From Belfast:

Leave the M1 at **junction 15**, then turn left onto the R166 (signposted Castlebellingham). Turn left after 1km. Continue forward onto Mullagh Road entering Dromiskin village. Continue forward onto Saint Ronan's Villas. Continue forward onto Commons Road.

From Dublin:

Leave the M1 at **junction 15**, then turn right onto the R166 (signposted Castlebellingham). Turn left after 1km. Continue forward onto Mullagh Road entering Dromiskin village. Continue forward onto Saint Ronan's Villas. Continue forward onto Commons Road.

If you do require accommodation, the Crowne Plaza hotel, Dundalk is the nearest hotel.

http://www.cpireland.crowneplaza.com/Crowne-Plaza-Dundalk.html

Phone: 00353 42 93 94 900 - Crowne Plaza Dundalk

To Free Phone from within the Republic of Ireland call: 1800 848 270